OP \$265.00 5453891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SQUADRON NEWCO LLC		01/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VILEX LLC	
Street Address:	18 HARTFORD AVENUE	
City:	GRANBY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5453891	GRIPPEX
Registration Number:	5453890	COMPTWIST
Registration Number:	5129525	HAMMERFUZE
Registration Number:	4984187	TALEX
Registration Number:	4878494	TITANEX
Registration Number:	4878493	NITINEX
Registration Number:	4389738	FUZE
Registration Number:	3403162	VILEX
Registration Number:	3799363	CHI
Registration Number:	3799362	TOV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW P. FREDERICK, REED SMITH LLP Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET, THREE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0911

Address Line 4: PHIL	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Frederick	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Frederick/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Squadron Newco LLC Filed Delaware Certificate of Amendment re Name Change (2)#page1.tif source=Squadron Newco LLC Filed Delaware Certificate of Amendment re Name Change (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0912

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SQUADRON NEWCO LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SQUADRON NEWCO LLC" TO "VILEX LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

7738961 8100 SR# 20200013508

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202104615

Date: 01-02-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0913 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:11 PM 01/02/2020
FILED 12:11 PM 01/02/2020
SR 20200013508 - File Number 7738961

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SQUADRON NEWCO LLC

December 31, 2019

It is hereby certified pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Squadron Newco LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 6, 2019.

THIRD: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Vilex LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person of the Company has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first written above.

By: David R. Pelizzon
Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 04/23/2020